
CHANGE ORDER
No.1
Date of Issuance: June 12, 2018~~~~~~-------------
Owner: City of Peoria

Effective Date: ..::_J.::un:_::e:......::..:12::..?,-=2:..::_0_;_18=-_

Project: Vertical Concrete Repairs Contract - 2017

Date of Contract: July 25, 2017

Owner's Contract No.: 17-058

Contractor: Illinois Civil Contractors, Inc. (ICCI)

The Contract Documents are modified as followsupon execution of this Change Order:
Description: In order to complete two projects that require concrete construction in 2018, $250,000 is being added to the
contract. The funding will be used for (1) building the equipment vault, concrete splash pad, sidewalk, shade canopy, and
seating, and all excavation and landscaping for the Peoria GreenSplash project; and (2) a foundation pad for future use at
the Public Works Operations and Maintenance Facility at 3505 N. Dries Lane, Peoria, IL.
Attachments (list documents supporting change): N/A

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price:

$200000.00

Original Contract Times: 0 Working Days IZICalendar Days
Substantial Completion (days or date): December 7, 2018
Ready for Final Payment (days or date):December 28,2018

Increase from previously approved Change Orders
No.Q: Increase from previously approved Change Orders No. Q to No.1:

$0.00
Substantial Completion (days): No Change
Ready for Final Payment (days): No Change

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$200000.00

Increase of this Change Order:

$250000.00

Increase of this Change Order:
Substantial Completion (days or date): ): No Change
Ready for Final Payment (days or date): No Change

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion (days or date): December 7, 2018
Ready for Final Payment (days or date): December 28,2018

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

$450000.00

~~77<e_a_
Owner(City OfPeOlj

Date: h /;7;;;. 8'
I

ACC~PTED:. ; / ~
By: ~~ •.

Contractor (ICCI) /

Date: ,6 /, ~ , J..C) f 5r


